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	Date FOI request received: 23rd December 2025

	Date FOI response: 20th January 2026


	Type A:  EPR (Electronic Patient Record) systems
1. Total spend on the core EPR system in each Hospital across the Trust in 2024? (ongoing run costs only; please exclude implementation if still in progress in any of the hospitals) OUR RESPONSE: Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust is an integrated Community and Mental Health Trust. We provide care and support through three directorates which focus on mental health, community health services and families, young people, children’s services, learning disabilities and autism. EPR costs are not allocated across individual sites, there is one single charge for the entire Trust.
2. For each hospital, in a tabular format, please provide:

1. Name of the core EPR system used (e.g., EPIC, Cerner, SystemC, Nervecentre, Dedalus, other)? OUR RESPONSE: SystmOne.
2. Annual cost in 2024 for the EPR system, broken down into:

1. Total cost 

OUR RESPONSE: £1,561,594
2. Software license 
OUR RESPONSE: £1,007,705
3. Maintenance 

OUR RESPONSE: Included in the above cost.
4. Professional services OUR RESPONSE: As above.
5. Others 

OUR RESPONSE: £553,889
3. Scope of the contract (i.e., which additional clinical modules are included) OUR RESPONSE: Provision of Electronic Patient Record for Community, Mental Health and Community Hosptals.  

4. If available, spend broken down by for the core EPR system and each additional module separately  OUR RESPONSE: Not available, cost is fixed on a maximum number of licenses.
3. For the most recent EPR implementation (in each respective hospital), please provide the following information in a tabular format:

1. Tender date OUR RESPONSE: Not applicable (direct award).
2. Contract start and end date OUR RESPONSE: 18/03/2025 – 17/03/2030.
3. Whether the contract is annually renewed OUR RESPONSE: No.
4. Planned final implementation date OUR RESPONSE: 2019 was the last implementation date.
5. Which provider the hospital used previously OUR RESPONSE: Not applicable.
6. Total budget and its components

1. Total value of contract (£) OUR RESPONSE: £7,807,970
2. Contract term OUR RESPONSE: 5 Years
3. Software license fees (upfront and ongoing) OUR RESPONSE: Included in the above cost.
4. Annual contracted pricing growth OUR RESPONSE: Not applicable, fixed price.
5. Implementation fees OUR RESPONSE: Not applicable as the system was already in place in other areas.
6. Allowance for new features / development (if any) - e.g., committed budget for new software features / development which is not yet identified OUR RESPONSE: None.
7. Internal training / resources / etc. as relevant OUR RESPONSE: Not applicable.
7. Procurement framework used  OUR RESPONSE: NHS LPP Clinical Digital Solutions.
8. Other systems integrated with the EPR  OUR RESPONSE: Not applicable.
9. Department(s) that provided the funding

1. % of ERP budget comes from the ICB vs. Trust vs. others (please specify name)  OUR RESPONSE: The system is fully funded by the Trust, utilising income from all commissioners of our services.
10.
Planned date to kick off next tender process OUR RESPONSE: Not applicable. 1.     Whether there are plans to replace the system OUR RESPONSE: No.
Type B:  PAS (Patient Administration) systems
1. Total spend on PAS systems in each Hospital across the Trust in 2024? (ongoing run costs only)

2. For each hospital, in a tabular format:

1. Name of the PAS system used / provider (e.g., EPIC, Cerner, SystemC, Nervecentre, Dedalus)?

2. Annual cost for the PAS system, broken down into:

1. Total cost

2. Software license

3. Maintenance

4. Professional services

5. Others

3. Procurement framework used

4. Contract start and end date

5. Other systems integrated with the PAS

OUR RESPONSE: No separate PAS in place.
Type C: Other HC Clinical IT systems like Medical imaging (PACS), Radiology Information System (RIS), Laboratory Information Systems (LIS), etc.
1. Total spend for each “Other Clinical IT system” in each Hospital across the Trust in 2024? (ongoing run costs only)

2. For each hospital, in a tabular format:

1. Which PACS/LIS/RIS/Other system provider does the hospital use respectively (e.g., Sectra, Cris, Clinisys)?

2. Annual cost for the PACS/LIS/RIS/Other system, broken into:

1. Total cost

2. Software license

3. Maintenance

4. Professional services

5. Others

3. Procurement framework used

4. Contract start and end date for each supplier

OUR RESPONSE: No other such systems in place. Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust is an integrated Community and Mental Health Trust. We provide care and support through three directorates which focus on mental health, community health services and families, young people, children’s services, learning disabilities and autism.



